Borough of Matawan

Notice to Bidders

Public Notice

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received by the Borough of Matawan, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey on Tuesday, February 17, 2016 at 10:00 AM prevailing time at the Matawan Municipal Center Municipal Building, 201 Broad Street, Matawan, NJ 07747, at which time and place bids will be opened and read in public for:

NEPTUNE WATER METERS AND REGISTERS OR equivalent

Those interested in bidding may obtain specifications at the Matawan Municipal Community Center, 201 Broad Street, Matawan, New Jersey 07747, during the hours of 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM, Monday through Friday.

All bids will be addressed to the Borough Administrator and be enclosed in sealed envelopes bearing the name and address of the bidder and the name of the project on the outside.

Bids must be accompanied by a Statement of Corporate Ownership in accordance with NJSA 52:25-24.2. All bids shall also be accompanied by a Non-Collusion Affidavit and a NJ Business Registration Certificate issued by the NJ Department of the Treasury.

Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of NJSA 10:5-31 et seq and PL 1975, c.127 (NJAC 17:27), Affirmative Action Requirements.

The award of contracts for providing the above will be made at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Council, who reserve the right to waive formalities and accept or reject any part or all of the submitted proposals as they may determine to be in the best interest of the Borough of Matawan.

By order of the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Matawan, Monmouth County, New Jersey.

Karen Wynne, RMC Borough Clerk